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ETAS ID: TM297764

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

SAGER CREEK 03/03/2014 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ACQUISITION CORP.
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: ALLENS, INC.
Street Address: 200 Clarendon St., Floor 41
Internal Address: c/o Sankaty Advisors LLC
City: Boston
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code: 02116
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1384526 EAST TEXAS FAIR
Registration Number: |0323089 POP-EYE
Registration Number: |0206995 ROYAL PRINCE
Registration Number: | 1222759 HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number: |0609690 CREST TOP
Registration Number: | 0634953 SUGARY SAM
Registration Number: |0748159 PRINCELLA
Registration Number: |0921623 HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number: | 0830690 POPEYE
Registration Number: | 0787261 WAGON MASTER
Registration Number: |0727305 SHELL OUTS
Registration Number: |1257728 THE ALLENS
Registration Number: |1518159 HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number: |1391213 TINY TENDER
Registration Number: |2561146 POPEYE
Registration Number: | 1274455 VEG-ALL
Registration Number: |1670404 VEG-ALL
Registration Number: |0866525 VEG-ALL
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3384097 KENTUCKY WONDER STYLE
Registration Number: |3387700 BUTTERFIELD
Registration Number: |3463240 THE ALLENS
Registration Number: |3437217 HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number: |3493373 POPEYE
Registration Number: |3473424 CREST TOP
Registration Number: |3499927 STEAMSUPREME
Registration Number: |3890644 HEART HEALTHY TO YOUR GOOD HEALTH
Registration Number: |3782976 FRYERSIDES
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 6175269899
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via
US Mail.
Phone: 6175269628
Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Christine Slattery

Proskauer Rose LLP

One International Place

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66478/082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE: /Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page1 .tif
source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page2.tif
source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page3.tif
source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page4.tif
source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page5.tif
source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page6.tif
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Delaware ...

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAGER CREEK
ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING

ITS NAME TO "ALLENS, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014,

AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P_.M.

W@ff

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
5462488 8320 AUTHEN TION: 1173754

140277338 DATE: 03-04-14
You may verify this certificate online
at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml
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Delaware ...

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION
CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP."
TO "ALLENS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

W@ff

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
5462488 8100 AUTHEN TION: 1173752

DATE: 03-04-14

140277338

You may verify this certificate online
at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml
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State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:14 AM 03/04/2014
FILED 12:30 PM 03/03/2014
SRV 140277338 - 5462488 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP.

February 28, 2014

Sager Creek Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Delaware (the “Corporation”), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed
with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 8, 2014 under the name “Sager Creek
Acquisition Corp.” An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the
Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 28, 2014 (the
“Certificate”).

SECOND: The Corporation hereby amends its Certificate as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate, relating to the name of the
Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety and, as so
amended and restated, shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Allens, Inc.

THIRD: The Corporation has not received any payment for any of its capital
stock and the amendment effected hereby has been duly authorized by the unanimous
written consent of all directors of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 241 of
the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

41440065v3
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of
Amendment as of the date first written above.

SAGER CRE ACQUISITLQN CORP.

By: _“_4,'{,. ( i %/ .
Name: Steven ?ckﬁ / N

Title: Vice Prégident j

Certificate of Amendment — Sager Creek Acquisition Comp
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State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:14 AM 03/04/2014
FILED 12:30 PM 03/03/2014
SRV 140277338 - 5462488 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT
FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an carlier effort to deliver this instrument and
tender such taxes and fees was made in good [aith on the file date stamped hereto. The
Sceretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the
records of the Scerctary of State) existed at such date and time and that such carlier cifort
was unsuccessiul as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition. and that
such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two
business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such
datc and time as the tiling date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W, Bullock
Jeffrey W, Bullock
Seerctary of State
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Registered Trademarks

Country Trademark

U.S. EAST TEXAS FAIR

U.S. POP-EYE

U.S. ROYAL PRINCE

U.S. HAPPY CHEF

U.S. CREST TOP

U.S. SUGARY SAM

U.S. PRINCELLA

U.S. HAPPY CHEF

U.S. POPEYE

U.S. WAGON MASTER

U.S. SHELL OUTS

U.S. THE ALLENS

U.S. HAPPY CHEF

U.S. TINY TENDER

U.S. POPEYE

U.S. VEG-ALL

U.S. VEG-ALL

U.S. VEG-ALL

U.S. KENTUCKY WONDER STYLE

U.S. BUTTERFIELD

U.S. THE ALLENS

U.S. HAPPY CHEF

U.S. POPEYE

U.S. CREST TOP

U.S. STEAMSUPREME

U.S. HEART HEALTHY TO YOUR
GOOD HEALTH

U.S. FRYERSIDES & Design

RECORDED: 03/11/2014

Registration No.

Registration Date

1384526
323089
206995
1222759
609690
634953
748159
921623
830690
787261
727305
1257728
1518159
1391213
2561146
1274455
1670404
866525
3384097
3387700
3463240
3437217
3493373
3473424
3499927
3890644

3782976

02/25/1986
04/02/1935
12/15/1925
01/04/1983
07/26/1955
09/25/1956
04/16/1963
10/05/1971
06/20/1967
03/23/1965
02/06/1962
11/15/1983
12/27/1988
04/22/1986
04/16/2002
04/17/1984
12/31/1991
03/11/1969
02/19/2008
02/26/2008
07/08/2008
05/27/2008
08/26/2008
07/22/2008
09/09/2008
12/14/2010

04/27/2010
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