# CH \$690.00 13845

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP.		03/03/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLENS, INC.
Street Address:	200 Clarendon St., Floor 41
Internal Address:	c/o Sankaty Advisors LLC
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384526	EAST TEXAS FAIR
Registration Number:	0323089	POP-EYE
Registration Number:	0206995	ROYAL PRINCE
Registration Number:	1222759	HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number:	0609690	CREST TOP
Registration Number:	0634953	SUGARY SAM
Registration Number:	0748159	PRINCELLA
Registration Number:	0921623	HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number:	0830690	POPEYE
Registration Number:	0787261	WAGON MASTER
Registration Number:	0727305	SHELL OUTS
Registration Number:	1257728	THE ALLENS
Registration Number:	1518159	HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number:	1391213	TINY TENDER
Registration Number:	2561146	POPEYE
Registration Number:	1274455	VEG-ALL
Registration Number:	1670404	VEG-ALL
Registration Number:	0866525	VEG-ALL
		TRADEMARK

900282673 REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0880

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3384097	KENTUCKY WONDER STYLE
Registration Number:	3387700	BUTTERFIELD
Registration Number:	3463240	THE ALLENS
Registration Number:	3437217	HAPPY CHEF
Registration Number:	3493373	POPEYE
Registration Number:	3473424	CREST TOP
Registration Number:	3499927	STEAMSUPREME
Registration Number:	3890644	HEART HEALTHY TO YOUR GOOD HEALTH
Registration Number:	3782976	FRYERSIDES

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66478/082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page1.tif source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page2.tif source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page3.tif source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page4.tif source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page5.tif source=Allens TM Name Change for USPTO#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0881



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAGER CREEK

ACQUISITION CORP.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING

ITS NAME TO "ALLENS, INC.", THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014,

AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5462488 8320

140277338

AUTHENT CATION: 1173754

DATE: 03-04-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0882

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP."

TO "ALLENS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5462488 8100

140277338

AUTHENT CATION: 1173752

DATE: 03-04-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0883

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 03/04/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 03/03/2014 SRV 140277338 - 5462488 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP.

February 28, 2014

Sager Creek Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 8, 2014 under the name "Sager Creek Acquisition Corp." An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 28, 2014 (the "Certificate").

SECOND: The Corporation hereby amends its Certificate as follows:

Article FIRST of the Certificate, relating to the name of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety and, as so amended and restated, shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Allens, Inc.

THIRD: The Corporation has not received any payment for any of its capital stock and the amendment effected hereby has been duly authorized by the unanimous written consent of all directors of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

41440065v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above.

> SAGER CREEK ACQUISITION CORP. By: Name: Steven Glick
> Title: Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 03/04/2014 FILED 12:30 PM 03/03/2014 SRV 140277338 - 5462488 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time as the filing date of such instrument.

Jeffrey W. Bullock Jeffrey W. Bullock Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0886

# Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	EAST TEXAS FAIR	1384526	02/25/1986
U.S.	POP-EYE	323089	04/02/1935
U.S.	ROYAL PRINCE	206995	12/15/1925
U.S.	HAPPY CHEF	1222759	01/04/1983
U.S.	CREST TOP	609690	07/26/1955
U.S.	SUGARY SAM	634953	09/25/1956
U.S.	PRINCELLA	748159	04/16/1963
U.S.	HAPPY CHEF	921623	10/05/1971
U.S.	POPEYE	830690	06/20/1967
U.S.	WAGON MASTER	787261	03/23/1965
U.S.	SHELL OUTS	727305	02/06/1962
U.S.	THE ALLENS	1257728	11/15/1983
U.S.	HAPPY CHEF	1518159	12/27/1988
U.S.	TINY TENDER	1391213	04/22/1986
U.S.	POPEYE	2561146	04/16/2002
U.S.	VEG-ALL	1274455	04/17/1984
U.S.	VEG-ALL	1670404	12/31/1991
U.S.	VEG-ALL	866525	03/11/1969
U.S.	KENTUCKY WONDER STYLE	3384097	02/19/2008
U.S.	BUTTERFIELD	3387700	02/26/2008
U.S.	THE ALLENS	3463240	07/08/2008
U.S.	HAPPY CHEF	3437217	05/27/2008
U.S.	POPEYE	3493373	08/26/2008
U.S.	CREST TOP	3473424	07/22/2008
U.S.	STEAMSUPREME	3499927	09/09/2008
U.S.	HEART HEALTHY TO YOUR	3890644	12/14/2010
	GOOD HEALTH		
U.S.	FRYERSIDES & Design	3782976	04/27/2010

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/11/2014 REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0887